## STABLISHED 1850

## **Town of Ashland City**

P. O. Box 36 233 Tenn Waltz Pkwy Ste 103 Ashland City, Tennessee 37015 Phone 615-792-4211 Fax: 615-792-3501

May 15, 2024

Commissioner Butch Eley Department of Transportation 505 Deadrick Street, Suite 700 Nashville, TN 37243

To Whom It May Concern;

The Town of Ashland City, TN Board of Mayor, and Council members fully support applying for the Tennessee Department of Transportation 2024 Multimodal Access Grant Phase II.

Funds received from the grant will help the city provide pedestrians with safer access to local business entities, such as, restaurants, convenience stores, small businesses, and residential neighborhoods by constructing a sidewalk system along State Route HWY 12.

The Town of Ashland City, TN acknowledges that the City's General Fund will provide 10% (ten percent) matching contribution and future maintenance for the project.

Sincerely,

JT Smith

Mayor